

JOHNS LYNG GROUP LIMITED (ASX:JLG)

ASX & media statement

18 June 2020

RESTORX APPOINTED TO CHU RESTORATION SERVICES PANEL

Johns Lyng Group (ASX:**JLG**) subsidiary RestorX has entered into a national Restoration Services Agreement with strata insurance specialist CHU.

Under the agreement, RestorX will be appointed to CHU's Restoration Services Panels in all territories with the exception of Queensland.

Effective from June 1 2020, the agreement is for an initial 12-month period and is expected to be renewed automatically for successive periods of 12 months.

CHU is an underwriting agency specialising in strata and community title insurance for properties such as apartments, units, villas and townhouses.

RestorX specialises in contents and structural remediation following fire, flood and other impact events, and also offers decontamination and hygiene cleaning services that have been in high demand during the COVID-19 pandemic.

The agreement is another significant step into the strata sector for Johns Lyng, following its existing insurance services partnership with CHU, and the acquisition of Bright & Duggan in 2019.

CEO Scott Didier said Johns Lyng had established a sound working relationship with CHU and extending that into restoration services was a good outcome for both parties.

"As we've grown our strata footprint, we've worked with clients to develop best practice protocols that ultimately improve outcomes for the client, and we're confident we'll see the benefits of that through this new agreement," Mr Didier said.

"CHU is a strata insurance specialist with over 40 years' experience in Australia, and with our growing presence in the strata sector we're pleased to be able to introduce our leading restoration services capability.

"It's particularly relevant in the current environment with RestorX registering a high level of demand in the wake of the COVID-19 crisis, for disinfecting and deep cleaning of buildings, facilities and surfaces.

"We're confident RestorX leading service offering will add real value to CHU's strata customers."

ENDS

This announcement was authorised by the Disclosure Committee of Johns Lyng Group Limited.

For further information, contact:

Investors & Media
James Aanensen
t) 0410 518 590
e) jaanensen@prx.com.au

Company Secretary
Todd Richards
t) (03) 9492 9206
e) todd.richards@boardroomlimited.com.au

About Johns Lyng Group Limited

Johns Lyng Group Limited (JLG) is an integrated building services group delivering building and restoration services across Australia. JLG's core business is built on its ability to rebuild and restore a variety of properties and contents after damage by insured events including impact, weather and fire events. Beginning in 1953, JLG has grown into a national business with over 800 employees servicing a diversified client base comprising major insurance companies, commercial enterprises, local and state governments, body corporates/owners corporations and retail customers. JLG defines itself by delivering exceptional customer service outcomes every time.